Appendix 1

Dates relating to the presentation of annual reports
between 1 November 2019 and 30 April 2020

Report

Submitted
Minister

to | Received by

Minister

Tabled in the
House of
Representatives

Tabled
Senate

in the

Advance to the
Finance Minister—
Report on advances
provided under the
annual Appropriation
Acts for 2018-19

N/A

N/A

11/02/2020

11/02/2020

Audio-Visual
Copyright Society
Limited—Report for
2018-19

30/10/2019

30/10/2019

28/11/2019

2/12/2019

Australian
Broadcasting
Corporation—
Diversity and
inclusion—Report for
2018-19

5/12/2019

5/12/2019

5/02/2020

4/02/2020
(23/01/2020)*

Australian
Competition and
Consumer
Commission—
Telstra's structural
separation
undertaking—Report
for 2018-19

21/02/2020

21/02/2020

12/05/2020

23/03/2020
(5/03/2020)*

Copyright Agency
Limited—Report for
2018-19

30/10/2019

30/10/2019

4/12/2019

4/12/2019

Department of
Finance—
Consolidated financial
statements for the year
ended 30 June 2019

12/11/2019

12/11/2019

5/02/2020

4/02/2020
(11/12/2019)*




12

Mid-year economic
and fiscal outlook
2019-20—Statement
by the Treasurer and
the Minister for
Finance

13/12/2019

13/12/2019

6/02/2020

10/02/2020

Telecommunications
Act 1997—Funding of
telecommunications
consumer
representation
grants—Report for
2018-19

3/12/2019

3/12/2019

11/02/2020

11/02/2020

Wet Tropics
Management
Authority—Report for
2018-19

6/11/2019

6/11/2019

3/12/2019

3/12/2019

Wet Tropics
Management
Authority—State of
the Wet Tropics—
Report for 2018-19

6/11/2019

6/11/2019

3/12/2019

3/12/2019

* Denotes the date the document was presented in the Senate out-of-session.
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