## **Appendix 1**

## Dates relating to the presentation of annual reports between 1 November 2019 and 30 April 2020

Report	Submitted to Minister	Received by Minister	Tabled in the House of Representatives	Tabled in the Senate
Advance to the Finance Minister—Report on advances provided under the annual Appropriation Acts for 2018-19	N/A	N/A	11/02/2020	11/02/2020
Audio-Visual Copyright Society Limited—Report for 2018-19	30/10/2019	30/10/2019	28/11/2019	2/12/2019
Australian Broadcasting Corporation— Diversity and inclusion—Report for 2018-19	5/12/2019	5/12/2019	5/02/2020	4/02/2020 (23/01/2020)*
Australian Competition and Consumer Commission— Telstra's structural separation undertaking—Report for 2018-19	21/02/2020	21/02/2020	12/05/2020	23/03/2020 (5/03/2020)*
Copyright Agency Limited—Report for 2018-19	30/10/2019	30/10/2019	4/12/2019	4/12/2019
Department of Finance— Consolidated financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2019	12/11/2019	12/11/2019	5/02/2020	4/02/2020 (11/12/2019)*

Mid-year economic and fiscal outlook 2019-20—Statement by the Treasurer and the Minister for Finance	13/12/2019	13/12/2019	6/02/2020	10/02/2020
Telecommunications Act 1997—Funding of telecommunications consumer representation grants—Report for 2018-19	3/12/2019	3/12/2019	11/02/2020	11/02/2020
Wet Tropics Management Authority—Report for 2018-19	6/11/2019	6/11/2019	3/12/2019	3/12/2019
Wet Tropics Management Authority—State of the Wet Tropics— Report for 2018-19	6/11/2019	6/11/2019	3/12/2019	3/12/2019

<sup>\*</sup> Denotes the date the document was presented in the Senate out-of-session.